Product Fiche compliant to commission delegated regulation (EU) No 65/2014 and UK SI 2019 No. 539 PRF0127447B FOG0102648 Ed.08/18

Value Unit
Supplier's name or trade mark SAMSUNG 2 tobo, HR a2 7k oo, MT S o o Ltk el g RO donumiea 5o orc emeri o EL O vt o1 o e, U roprasens . o e CSpezeu et et
Model identifier NK36M 5070BM IT modello; BG nnentudmkatop Ha mogena; Fl malli; LV piegadataja modela ; PT identif de modelo; SV L O ing; FR modeéle; CS model; HR model; MT I-identifikatur tal-mudell tal-fornitur; RO identificatorul de model al furnizorului; EL MovtéAo; UA Mogent
Annual Energy Consumption - AEChood 80.3 kWh/a :L;Z(f;e:;:xggetgi:r‘e;zzjg;(gg i(r}]srgmllu::azl P gf;:&:ﬁgsﬁvﬁpvmac umraocn;; ok piti:{\;ﬁ nergo EH;p;o'ciz?Kz?A;aF;:::nséjﬂsp?:uaI de energia; SV Den arliga energiforbrukningen; FR consommation d'énergie annuelle; CS index energetické ucinnosti; HR indeks energetske ucinkovitosti; MT il-
En ergy Efficien cy Class B gl_cel?ﬁscs; ndzl :gi?;?g;:kea?eé%egﬁgaadi g;ic:r:;eaneer:;ggzgrg hiituns zi/ Eplwswokr'ig i Kﬂ:\c/ eueproed)ek‘niaruoc:ilase; PT classe de eficiéncia energética; SV Energieffektivitetsklass; FR classe d'efficacité énergétique; CS tfida energetické cinnosti; HR klasa energetske ucinkovitosti; MT il-klassi
IT efficienza fluidodinamica; BG r: edekTuHoCT; FI 1 i LV hi iska ivitate ; PT eficiéncia da dindmica dos fluidos; SV fl6 iteten; FR efficacité flui ique ; CS fluidni 4 ucinnost; HR ucinkovitost dinamike fluida; MT |-

Fluid Dynamic Efficiency - FDEhood

23.7

%

efficjenza fluwidodinamika; RO eficiena fluido-dinamica ; EL Auvapikr amédoan peuatémrag. UA rigpoauHamiyHa edektusHicTs

. : : IT classe di efficienza fluidodinamica; BG knacbT Ha ocT; Fl LV hidr a ivitates klase; PT classe de eficiéncia dinamica dos fluidos; SV flodesdynamiska klassen; FR classe d'efficacité fluidodynamique du modéle; CS tida fluidni
Fluid Dynamic Efficiency class B dynamické Géinnosti; HR Klasa uginkovitosti dinamike fluida; MT il-Klassi tal-efficienza fluwidodinamika; RO clasa de eficiena fluido-dinamic; EL Kamyopia peuaToduvapikiig amoBoang; UA knac rigpoauHamidHol echekTisocTi
IT efficienza luminosa; BG echektneHocTTa Ha ocseTsiBaHe; Fl valoteho; LV iSmoj itate; PT eficiéncia de il ao0; SV i i ; FR efficacité lumineuse; CS svételna aéinnost; HR ucinkovitost svjetla; MT I-effi¢jenza tat-tidwil; RO eficiena iluminar; EL ®uwreivii amodoan; UA

Light Efficiency - LEhood

102

lux/W

CBITNOBA e(heKTMBHICTb BUNPOMIHIOBAHHS

Lighting Efficiency Class

IT classe di efficienza luminosa; BG knacbT Ha ebekTUBHOCT Ha ; Fl ; LV ivitates klase; PT classe de eficiéncia de iluminagao; SV ivil FR classe d'efficacité lumineuse du modéle; CS tfida svételné icinnosti; HR klasa ucinkovitosti svjetla; MT]|
il-klassi tal-efficjenza tat-tidwil; RO clasa de eficiena a iluminarii; EL Kamvopla Qureivig amédoong; UA knac cBiTroBoi epeKTUBHOCT BUNPOMIHIOBAHHS

Grease Filtering Efficiency - GFEhood

75.9

%

IT efficienza di filtraggio dei grassi; BG echektusHocTTa Ha hunTpupae Ha MasHmHy; Fl LV tauku filtrés itate; PT eficiéncia de filtragem de gorduras; SV Fettfiltreringseffektiviteten; FR efficacité de filtration des graisses; CS cinnost filtrace tuk(; HR uginkovitost filtriranja
masnoca; MT l-efficjenza tal-filtrazzjoni tal-grassijiet; RO eficiena de filtrare a grasimilor,; EL Amédoan giAtpapiouarog Tou Aimoug.; UA edekTUBHICTb inbTpyBaHHs Xupis

Grease Filtering Efficiency class

IT classe di efficienza del filtraggio dei grassi; BG knacbT Ha Ha MagHiHm; Fl LV tauku filtrés fektivitates; PT classe de eficiéncia de filtragem de gorduras; SV fettfiltreringseffektivitetsklass; FR classe d'efficacité de filtration des graisses
du modéle; CS tida Gcinnosti filtrace tukd; HR klasa ucinkovitosti ﬂ\tnran]a masnoca MT il-klassi tal-efficjenza tal-filtrazzjoni tal-grassijiet; RO clasa de eficiend a filtrérii grasimilor ; EL Kamyopia amédoang Tou giAtpapicparog Tou Aimoug.; UA knac ecektusHocTi dinbTpauii xupis

Minimum Air Flow in normal use

265

m3h

IT flusso d'aria alla potenza minima; BG AeBUTLT Npu MUHMManHaTa CKOPOCT Ha HOPManHo uanonaeake; Fl iimavirtaus minimiteholla; LV gaisa plismas atrums pie minimala atruma normala rezima; PT valor do fluxo de ar na regulagéo de velocidade minima; SV Luftfléde vid minimi under normalt bruk; FR débit
d'air & la vitesse minimale ; CS pritok vzduchu pfi minimalnim vykonu; HR protok zraka na minimalnoj snazi; MT il-fluss tal-arja fil-velocita minima tal-apparat waqt uzu normali; RO debitul de aer la turaie minima ; EL Porj aépa oy eAaxion 10x0.; UA BuTArysaHHs nositps (M3/roa) Ha MikiManbHiit WenakocTi 3a
3BU4AIHOTO PEXIMY KOPUCTYBAHHSA

Maximum Air Flow in normal use

531

m3h

IT flusso d'aria alla potenza massima; BG ae6utsT npu CKOPOCT Ha FI ; LV gaisa plismas atrums pie maksimala atruma normala rezima; PT valor do fluxo de ar na regulagéo de velocidade maxima; SV Luftflode vidmaximihastighet under normalt
bruk; FR deblt d'air  la vitesse maximale ; CS pritok vzduchu pfi maximalnim vykonu; HR protok zraka na maksimalnoj snazi; MT il-fluss tal-arja fil-velocita massima tal-apparat waqt uzu normali; RO debitul de aer la turaie maxima; EL Por aépa aTn péyioTn 10X0.; UA BuTsiryBaHHs nositpst (M3/rog) Ha
i1 LWBIKOCTI 33 3BU4AVIHOTO PEXMMY KOPUCTYBAHHS

. X . X IT flusso d'aria in condizioni di uso intenso o boost; BG nebutbT Ha noauuuaTa 3a MHTEH3WBEH N DOPCIPaH PEXMM, ako Ma Takuea; Fl ir i a tai kéytossa; LV gaisa plismas atrums intensivaja vai pastiprinataja rezima; PT valor do fluxo de ar) no modo intensivo ou boost; SV
A|r F|ow at |ntens|ve/boost settmg 668 m3/h luftfiode vid intensiv- eller boostinstéllning.; FR le débit d’air en mode intensif ou «boost»; ; CS pritok vzduchu za podminek intenzivniho nebo zvy$eného pouzivani ; HR protok zraka u uvjetima mtenzwnog kunstenia ili pojacania MT I-fluss tal-arja meta |- apparat ikun ged jithaddem bl-uzu tal-modalita intensiva;
RO ebitul de aer in modul intensiv sau accelerat,; EL Porj aépa ummo ouverikeg éviovng i 6pevnG Xpriang.; UA BuTsryBaHHs nositpst (M3/rop) B ymoBax 0 pexvmy abo pemMy
IT potenza sonora ponderata A delle emissioni di rumore alla potenza minima; BG H1BOTO Ha MOLYHOCTTa Ha M3MTbYBaHHS Bb3AYLIEH LWYM, N0 kpuBa A npu ckopoc; Fl A-painotettu &ani LV A as jaudas emisijas gaisa pie minimala atruma

A-weighted Sound Power Emission at
minimum speed

54

dB(A)
re 1pW

normala rezima; PT nivel de poténcia sonora com ponderagéo A com a regulagdo de velocidade minima ; SV Luftburet akustiskt buller for A-viktade ljudeffektutslapp vid minimi under normalt bruk.; FR émissions acoustiques de I'air pondérées de la valeur A a la vitesse minimale; CS vazena hladina emisi hluku
akustického vykonu pfi minimalnim vykonu; HR ponderirana zvuéna snaga A razine buke na minimalnoj snazi; MT l-emissjonijiet akustici tal-qawwa tal hoss l- aqa ippezati ghaH -frekwenza A fil-velocita minima; RO puterea acustica ponderata A a emisiilor sonore transmise prin aer la turaia minima disponibild; EL
Z1aByIopEVN aKOUOTIKA 10X0G A Twv ekTouTIOV BopUBou aTnv eAaxioTn 10xU.; UA piBeHb akyCTUYHOTO NOLIMPEHHS LyMy B NOBITPI 3a Lukanok A Ha

. . IT potenza sonora ponderata A delle emissioni di rumore alla potenza massima; BG HVBOTO Ha MOLUHOCTTa Ha M3Tb4BaHNS Bb3AYLIEH LyM, 10 kpusa A npu ckopocr; FI &éstdjen A-painotettu dénitehotaso imi LVA ta iskas jaudas emisijas gaisa pie maksimala
A‘We|ghted Sound Power Emission at 70 dB(A) atruma normala rezima; PT nivel de poténcia sonora com ponderagao A com a regulagdo de velocidade maxima ; SV Luftburet akustiskt buller for A-viktade ljudeffektutsipp vid maximihastighet under normalt bruk.; FR émissions acoustiques de I'air pondérées de la valeur A a la vitesse maximale; CS vazena
i d 1pW hladina emisi hluku ického vykonu pfi maximalnim vykonu; HR p irana zvuéna snaga A razine buke na maksimalnoj snazi; MT l-emissjonijiet akustici tal-qawwa tal-hoss fl-arja, \ppezat\ ghall- frekwenza Afil-velocita massima; RO puterea acustica ponderata A a emisiilor sonore transmise prin aer la
maximum spee relip . e ; e .
turaia maxima EL 1 1006 A Twv BopUBou amn péyioTn 10U ; UA piBeHb aky! 0 LuyMy B NOBITpi 3a WKanoio A Ha
IT potenza sonora ponderala A deHe emissioni di rumore in condmom diuso \nlenso o boosl BG H1BOTO Ha MOLLHOCTTa Ha M3MbYBaHHS Bb3AYLLIEH LUYM, N0 kpuBa A Ha pexum, ako uma TakuBa; FI melupadstojen A-painotettu adnitehotaso intensiivisessa tai tehostetussa
) kaytossa; LV A-i jaudas emisijas gaisa a vai inataja rezima; PT nivel de poténcia sonora com ponderagdo A no modo intensivo ou boost; SV qutburet akustiskt buHer for A-viktade ljudeffektutslépp vid intensiv- eller boostinstllning.; FR es émissions acoustiques de I'air

A-weighted Sound Power Emission at
intensive or boost speed

75

dB(A
re 1pW

pondérées de la valeur A n mode intensif ou «boost»; CS vazena hladina emisi hluku akustického vykonu za podminek intenzivniho nebo zvy$eného pouzivani ; HR ponderirana zvuéna snaga A razine buke u uvjetima intenzivnog koristenja ili pojacanja; MT I-emissjonijiet akustici tal-qawwa tal-hoss fl-arja,
ippezati ghall-frekwenza A meta I-apparat ikun ged jithaddem bl-uzu tal-modalita intensiva j; RO puterea acustica ponderala A a emisiilor sonore transmise prin aer in modul intensiv sau accelerat; EL ZtaBpiopévn akouaTiki 10%0g A Twv ekTopTiv BopUBou utré ouverkeg éviovng f emiTayuvopevng xprong. ; UA
piBeHb aky 0 LuyMy B NOBITPi 3a WKanoio A B ymMoBax 0 pexumy abo pexvmy i

: IT consumo di energia in modo spento; BG koHcymaLsTa Ha MOLIHOCT B pexvm ,uktioueH”; Fl energiankulutus sammutettuna; LV jaudas patéring izslegta rezima; PT consumo de energia no modo de ivagdo; SV 0 i i franlage; FR la ion d’énergie en mode «arréty,; CS spotieba
Power consumptlon Oﬁ mOde - PO NA W energie ve vypnutém rezimu; HR potro$nja energije u nacinu rada iskljucen; MT il-konsum tal-energija fil-modalita Mitfi; RO consumul de putere in modul oprit; EL K ] EVEPYEIQG OE oy JHévn karaaTaan; UA eHepr Y pexumi
IT consumo di energia in modo standby ; BG koHcymaLusita Ha MOLLHOCT B pexvm B roToBHocT; Fl energiankulutus standby-tilassa ; LV jaudas patérin$ gaidstaves rezima; PT consumo de energia no modo de espera ; SV i standby-lage; FR la ion d'énergie en mode «veillex,; CS

Power consumption in standby mode - Ps

0.48

w

spotfeba energie v pohotovostnim rezimu ; HR potro3nja energije u stanju mirovanja ; MT il-konsum tal-energija fil-modalita Stennija; RO consumul de putere in modul standby ; EL Karavahwon evépyeiag o€ kardoTaon avapovhg ; UA eHep! Y PexuMi ouiky!

Additional Product Information ¢

ompliant to commiss

ionre

Symbol

Value

Unit

ulation (EU) No 66/2014 and UK SI 2019 No. 539

Time increase factor

f

11

IT Fattore di i nel tempo; BG Hay Ha BpemeTo; Fl Ajan in; LV Laika palielinaj ients; PT Fator de aumento de tempo; SV Faktor povecanja ¢asa; FR Facteur d'accroissement dans le temps; CS Koeficient zvyseni ¢asu; HR Faktor povecanja vremena; MT
Fattur ta’ zieda fil-hin; RO Factor de cretere in timp; EL Mapayovrag at§nong kard v mapodo Tou xpévou; UA KoediLjieHT 3pocTanHs y yaci

Energy Efficiency Index

EElhood

65.3

IT Indice di efficienza energetica; BG UHpekc Ha erepruitia edektusHocT; FI Energi i LVE itates indekss; PT Indice de eficiéncia energética; SV Indeks energijske ucinkovitosti; FR Indice d'efficacité énergétique; CS Index energetické Gcinnosti; HR Indeks energetske ucinkovitosti;
MT L-indici tal-efficjenza energetika; RO Indice de eficiena energeticé; EL Aeiktng evepyeiakrig amédoang; UA MokasHuk eHeproecekTBHOCTI

Measured air flow rate at best efficiency
point

QBEP

380.7

m¥h

IT Portata d'aria misurata al punto di massima efficienza ; BG [lebut, usmepeH B Toukata Ha Hait-Bucoka edhek- TvaHocT ; FI Mitattu iimavirta parhaan hydtysuhteen pis-teessa ; LV Gaisa plisma, mérita optimalaja darba punkta ; PT Débito de ar medido no ponto de maior eficiéncia ; SV Izmerjena stopnja pretoka
zraka na tocki najvecje ucinkovitosti; FR Débit d'air mesuré au point de rendement maximal ; CS Naméfeny pritok vzduchu v bodé nejvy3si ucinnosti ; HR Izmjerena stopa protoka zraka pri tocki najveceg stupnja iskoristenja ; MT Ir-rata tal-fluss tal-arja mkejla fil-punt tal- efficjenza massim; RO Fluxul nominal de
aer masurat la punctul de eficiena maxima ; EL Mapox1 aépa mrou petpiétal 1o anpeio mg péyiomg amédoang ; UA MponyckHa 3AaTHICTL B TOUL MakcUManbHOT ecbeKTUBHOCTI

Measured air pressure at best efficienc IT Pressione dell'aria misurata al punto di mas-sima efficienza ; BG Hansrare, amepero 8 Toukara Ha Hait ; FI Mitattu i ine parhaan hydtysuhteen pisteessa ; LV Gaisa spiediens, merits optimalaja darba punkta ; PT Presséo de ar medida no ponto de maior eficiéncia ; SV Izmerjen

. p ¥ PBEP 427 Pa zracni tlak na tocki najvecje ucin-kovitosti; FR Pression dair mesurée au point de rendement maximal ; CS Naméfeny tlak vzduchu v bede newyssn ¢in-nosti ; HR Izmleren tlak zraka pri tocki najveceg stupnja iskoristenja ; MT Il-pressjoni tal-arja mkejla fil-punt tal-effi¢-jenza massima ; RO Presiunea aerului
masurata la punctul de eficiend maxima ; EL Mieon Tou aépal Trou petpiéTal a1o ongigio g péyioTn amodoaT UCK MOBITpS, 8 TOuLj i ecpekTuBHOCTI

point 3 la punctul de efi EL N 00 TIOU Ji nio T péyiom amodoang ; UA T " O

Maximum air flow

Qmax

668

m3h

IT Flusso d'aria massimo; BG Makcumanen ae6ur; FI Suurin iimavirta; LV Gaisa maksimala plasma; PT Débito de ar maximo; SV Najvedji pretok zraka; FR Débit d'air maximal; CS Maximani priitok vzduchu; HR Najveci dopusteni protok zraka; MT Il-fluss massimu tal-arja; RO Fluxul maxim de aer; EL Méyiomn
por) aépa; UA MakcumanbHa nponyckHa 3aatHicT

Measured electric power input at best

WBEP

190.9

IT Potenza elettrica assorbita al punto di mas-sima efficienza ; BG BxoaHa enektpuiecka MOLIHOCT B TOYKaTa Ha Hait-ucoka epektusHoct ; FI Mitattu séhkon ottoteho parhaan hydtysuh-teen pisteessé ; LV Elektriska ieejas jauda, mérita optimalaja darba punkta ; PT Poténcia elétrica medida no ponto de maior
eficiéncia ; SV Izmerjena vhodna elektricna moc na tocki najvecje ucinkovitosti; FR Puissance électrique a I'entrée mesurée au point de rendement maximal ; CS Naméreny elektricky prikon v bodé nejvy$si Gcinnosti ; HR Izmjerena ulazna elektri¢na snaga pri tocki najveceg stupnja iskoristenja ; MT Il-kontribut

efficiency pOint tal-energija elettrika mkejjel fil- punt tal-efficjienza massima ; RO Puterea electrica de intrare masurata la punctul de eficiena maxima ; EL HAektpikij 100G Tou pogdral aTo onyeio TG péyioTng amédoang; UA EnexTpuyHa NOTyXHICTb, LLO NOrMMHAETLCA B TOuLi ecekTMBHOCTI
. . : IT Potenza nominale del sistema di illuminazio-ne; BG HoMuHanHa MoLHOCT Ha ocBeTUTenHara cuctema; Fl istusjarj Lv i sistémas nominala jauda; PT Poténcia nominal do sistema de iluminacao; SV Nazivna mo¢ sistema za osvetljevanje; FR Puissance nominale du
Nomlnal pOWeI' Of the |Ight|ng 8yStem WL 5 W systéme d'éclairage; CS Jmenovity piikon osvétlovaciho systému; HR Nominalna snaga sustava za osvjetljavanje; MT Il-qgawwa nomlnah tas-sistema tat-tidwil; RO Puterea nominalé a sistemului de iluminat; EL OvouaaTiki 100G Tou guaTipaTog @wtiopol; UA HomiHanbHa NOTyXHICTb CHCTEMI OCBITNIEHHS
. N Lo uminamento medio del sistema di ilumi-nazione sulla superficie di cottura ; Pe/iHa OCBETEHOCT, OCHTYPSiBaHa OT OCBETY- TEMHATa CUCTEMa BbPXY NOBBPXHOCTTA 3a FOTBEHE ; 1en valais-! 1us keittopinnalla ; LV Apgaismes sistémas nodroginatais vidjais
IT 1l dio del di il || rficie di cott BG C FI jarj a imaarai I i keitt lla ; LV Ay te d atais vide
Average illumination of the lighting system Emiddle 510 | uz &diena virsmas; PT média produzida pelo sistema de \Iummaqao na superficie de cozedura ; SV Povprecna osvetljenost kuhalne povrsine, ki jo zagotavlja sistem za osvetlievanje; FR Eclairement moyen du systéme d'éclairage sur la surface de cuisson ; CS Primémé
I ux osvétleni varného povrchu osvétl ; HR Prosjecno je sustava za osvjetlj je povrdine 2a kuhanje ; MT IlHuminazzjoni medja tas-sistema tat-tidwil fug il-wicc ghat-tisjir ; RO lluminarea medie a sistemului de iluminat pe suprafaa de gatit ; EL Meoaia gureivotnTa Tou ouoTiparog

on the cooking surface

QwIopoU aTnV empavela payelpéparog; UA Cepenue csitnose CUCTEMM OCBITNEHHS Ha BA i NoBEPXHi
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Value Unit
) DE Name oder Warenzeichen des Lieferanten; DA Leveranderens navn eller varemaerke; HU a gyart6 neve vagy mérkajelzése; NL naam van de leverancier of het handelsmerk; SK nazov alebo obchodné znacka vyrobcu; GA ainm né branda an tsoléthrai; ES el nombre o marca comercial del proveedor; ET
Supp“er § name or trade mark SAMSUNG tamija nimi voi kaubamark; LT Tiekéjo pavadinimas ir prekés Zenklas; PL nazwa dostawcy lub znak towarowy; SL ime ali oznaka proizvajalca; TR Tedarikgi adr; SR ime ili robna marka proizvodaca; BY Ha3ga abo TaBapHbl 3HaK BbITBOpLIbI; RU Ha3BaHwe i Mapka nocTaBLuyka
Model identifier NK36M5070BM DE Modellkennung des Lieferanten; DA Model; HU modell; NL typeaanduiding van het model van de leverancier; SK model; GA leagan; ES el identificador del modelo del proveedor; ET mudel; LT modelis; PL identyfikator modelu dostawcy; SL model; TR Model tanimi; SR Model; BY magans; RU mogens
: DE jhrliche Energieverbrauch; DA Ariigt i HU agi mutatd; NL het jaarlijkse energieverbruik; SK index energetickej Gcinnosti; GA innéacs éifeachtilachta fuinnimh; ES el consumo de energia anual; ET aastane energiatarbimine; LT energijos vartojimo efektyvumo santykinis dydis;
Annual Energy Consumption - AEChood 80.3 kWhia | b o B stot o b 9 ¢ glos varte 4 v 6y

PL roczne zuzycie energii; SL indeks energetske ucmkothostl TR Yillik enerji tiiketimi; SR indeks energetske efikasnosti; BY igakc aHepra acbektbiyHacui; RU ronosoe notpebnetue aHeprum

Energy Efficiency Class

DE Energieeffizi DA Energi ivi HU iahatékonysagi osztaly; NL i iénti SK trieda energetickej Ucinnosti; GA rang éifeachtlachta fuinnimh; ES la clase de eficiencia energética; ET Energiatohususe klass; LT energijos vartojimo efektyvumo klasé; PL klasa
ywnosci nej; SL razred i ; TR Enerji verimlilik sinifi; SR k\asa energetske efikasnosti; BY knac aHepra adhexTbiyHacuyi; RU knacc sHeproaddektusHocTi

DE flui Effizienz; DA ikai hatékonysag; NL hydrodynamische efficiéntie; SK fluidna a Ucinnost; GA éif ( imicidil; ES la eficiencia flui a ET hidrodi ika tohusus; LT srauto dinaminis efektyvumas; PL wydajnos¢

i i i [}
Fluid Dynamlc Efﬁ(nency - FDEhood 237 % przeptywu dynamicznego; SL pretoéna dinami¢na ucinkovitost; TR Sivi dinamigi verimliligi; SR fluo-dinamicka efikasnost; BY geiHamiuHas adekTbijHacLy Bagkacuyi; RU ruapogvHammudeckan adhekTBHOCT:
. . . DE die Klasse fiir die flui I Effizienz; DA i i HU hi é agi osztaly; NL énti SK trieda fluidnej dynamickej ucinnosti; GA rang elfeachlulacma sreabhdhinimicitla; ES la clase de eficiencia fluidodinamica; ET
F|u|d Dynam|c Efﬁmency Class B htidrodiinaamika tohususe Klass; LT srauto dinaminio efektyvumo klasé; PL klasa wydajnosci przeptywu dynamicznego; SL razred pretoéne dinamiéne u¢inkovitosti; TR Sivi dinamigi verimlilik sinifi; SR klasa fluo-di ; BY knac iyHai acpekTblyHacyi Bagkacyi; RU knacc
TMAPOVHAMUYECKON 3P(EKTMBHOCTI
. . DE { DAB i itet; HU ilagita 5 ag; NL verlichtir éntie; SK svetelna Ucinnost; GA éifeachtilacht solais; ES la eficiencia de iluminacion; ET Valgustohusus; LT $viesos naSumas; PL $¢ o$wi ia; SL svetlobna ucil itost; TR Verimliligi;
nght EfﬁCIenCy - LEhOOd 102 |UX/W SR svetlosna efikasnost; BY cesitnoaanaya; RU ceeTosas otaava
B . . DE { DA i ivi HU agitasi haté agi osztaly; NL i énti SK trieda svetelnej Gcinnosti; GA rang éifeachtulachta solais; ES la clase de eficiencia de iluminacion; ET Valgustusthususe klass; LT Sviesos naSumo klasé; PL klasa
nghtmg EﬁICIenCy Class A sprawnosci oéwietlenia; SL razred svetlobne ucinkovitosti; TR Aydinlatma Verimliligi sinifi; SR klasa svetiosne efikasnosti; BY knac ceatnoaanausi; RU knacc ceTosoil oTaauv
. . - 0 DE Fettabscheidegrad; DA Effektivitet af fedtfiltrering; HU zsirsz(ir6 haté aga; NL ié SK ucinnost filtracie tukov; GA éifeachtulacht scagtha gréisce; ES la eficiencia de filtrado de grasa; ET Rasva eemaldamise tohusus; LT riebaly filtravimo nasumas; PL efektywno$¢ pochtaniania
Grease Fllterlng EﬁICIenCy - GFEhOOd 759 /° zanieczyszezen; SL uinkovitost filtriranja mascob; TR Yag Stizme Verimliligi; SR eﬂkasnosl filtriranja masti; BY aceTbIyHacib dinbTpaLibli 3masak; RU ahdeKTUBHOCTb (unbTpaLyy X1pos
Gr Filtering Efficien | c DE die Klasse fiir den F i DAEf i af fedtf\ltrenng HU zsirsz(r§ hatékonysagi oszla\ya NL vefilteringsefficiéntieklasse; SK trieda Gcinnosti filtracie tukov; GA rang éifeachtulachta scagtha gréisce; ES la clase de eficiencia de filtrado de grasa,; ET Rasva eemaldamise tohususe klass;
ease riitering iciency class LT riebaly filtravimo nasumo klasé; PL klasa efektywnosci f; SL razred u¢ i filtriranja mascob; TR Yag Siizme Verimliligi sinifi; SR klasa efikasnosti filtriranja masti; BY knac acexTuiyHacuyi dinbTpaLjbli 3Masak; RU knacc addekTBHOCTM (hunbTpaLin xvpos

DE der Luftstrom minimaler; DA Luftstrem ved minimal effekt; HU levegé sebesség minimum teljesitményen; NL luchtstroom bij minimum bij normaal gebruik; SK prietok vzduchu pri minimalnom vykone; GA aershreabhadh ag an ioschumhacht.; ES el flujo de aire en su ajuste minimo; ET Minimaalne dhuvool

Minimum A|r F|0W in normal use 265 m3/h tavakasutusel; LT oro srautas maziausiu; GAlingumu; PL natezenie przeptywu powietrza przy minimalnej; SL pretok zraka na minimalni moci; TR Asgari Hizdaki Hava Akimi; SR protok vazduha pri minimalnoj snazi; BY naTok naetpa npbl MiHimanbHait Marythacyi; RU pacxop Bosayxa npy MUHUManbHoi
MOLLHOCTH
. . 3 DE der Luftstrom maximaler; DA Luftstrom ved maksimal effekt; HU levegd sebesség maximum itmé NL bij bij normaal gebruik; SK prietok vzduchu pri ima vykone; GA agan ; ES el flujo de aire en su ajuste maximo; ET
Maximum Air Flow in normal use 531 m?3/h | Maksimaalne Ghuvool tavakasutusel; LT oro srautas didZiausiu; GAlingumu; PL natezenie przeplywu powietrza przy maksy-malnej; SL pretok zraka na maksimalni moéi; TR Azami Hizdaki Hava Akimi; SR protok vazduha pri maksimalnoj snazi; BY naTok naeTpa npbl MakcimansHait MarytHacyi; RU pacxoa
803/yXa npu ot
. X X X DE Luftstrom im Betrieb auf der Intensivstufe oder Schnelllaufstufe; DA Luftstrom ved intensivt brug eller boost; HU leveg® sebesség intenziv vagy boost é NL It in de intensieve of SK prietok vzduchu za podmienok intenzivneho alebo zvySeného pouzivania; GA
Air Flow at intensive/boost settmg 668 m3/h | aershreabhadh le tréanusaid; ES el flujo de aire en posicion ultrarrapida o reforzada; ET Ghuvool i LT oro srautas i yvigja ar forsuotaja veiksena; PL; DAne dot natezenia przeptywu powietrza przy jieniu trybu i ywnego lub turbo; SL pretok zraka v intenzivnem ali boost
nacinu delovanja; TR Yogun veya destekli ayardaki hava akimi; SR protok vazduha u uslovima intezivne upotrebe ili boost; BY natok naBeTpa npbl iHT3HCIJHbIX Lii YCTapHbIX yMOBax akcrnyaraupli; RU pacxos BO3fyxa B yCrOBUSX MHTEHCUBHOTO UCMOMb30BaHUS UNK B pexmme boost
. . DE L issi bei minimaler i ieb; DA A-vaegtet lydeffekt ved minimal effekt; HU A sz(irével sulyozott itmény minimum itmé NL i A-gewogen i in de lucht bij minimumbij normaal gebruik; SK vazena
A‘We|ght9d SOUnd Power Em|33|0n at 54 dB(A) hladina emisii hluku akustického vykonu pri minimélnom vykone; GA fua\mchumhacm ualaithe A na n-astuithe fualme ag an ioschumhacht; ES las emisiones sonoras en el aire ponderadas por el valor A en su ajuste minimo; ET Helinivoo A suhtes véikseima kiiruse korral; LT A svertiné; GArso; GAlia maZiausiu;
minimum Speed re 1 pW GAlingumu; PL poziom hatasu jako hatas w postaci fal do A przy minil j; SL raven A zvogne modi emisije hrupa pri minimalni mogi; TR Asgari hizda normal kullanimda havaya yayilan akustik A-agirlikli ses giicii emisyonu, SR ponderisana zvuéna snaga A
buke pri mi snazi; BY y. rykasas Mo wymy A npbl it maryTHacui; RU 3BYKOBas MOLYHOCTb NO LKane A 3BYKOBOrO uany npn o
. . DE L issi bei verfiigbarer indigkeit im ! DA A-vaegtet lydeffekt ved maksimal effekt; HU A sztirével stlyozott jesitmény maximum teljesitmé ; NL A-gewogen issie in de lucht bij elheid bij normaal gebruik;
A‘We|ght9d SOUnd Power Em|33|0n at 70 dB(A) SK vazend hladina emisii hluku ého vykonu pri a vykone; GA ualaithe A na n-astuithe fualme ag an uaschumhacht; ES las emi sonoras en el aire por el valor A en su ajuste maximo; ET Helinivoo A suhtes suurima kiiruse korral; LT A svertiné; GArso; GAlia
maximum Speed re 1 pW didziausiu; GAlingumu; PL poziom hatasu jako hatas emi w postaci fal iesi do A przy j; SL raven A zvogne moci emisije hrupa pri maksimalni moci; TR Azaml hizda normal kullanimda havaya yayilan akustik A-agirlikli ses gicii emisyonu; SR ponderisana
zvucna snaga A buke pri i snazi; BY : rykaas mou wymy A npbl i maryTHacuyi; RU 3BykoBas no wkane A y npn A MOLLHOCTN
DE A-bewerteten Luftschallemissionen im Betrieb auf der Intensivstufe oder Schnelllaufstufe; DA A-vaegtet i ved intensiv il eller boost; HU A sz(irvel stlyozott hangteljesitmény intenziv vagy boost fokozat hasznalatakor; NL akoestische A-gewogen geluidsemissie in de lucht in de

A-weighted Sound Power Emission at
intensive or boost speed

75

dB(A)
re 1pW

intensieve of boostmodus; SK vaZen4 hladina emisii hluku akustického vykonu za podmienok intenzivneho alebo zvy3eného pouZivania; GA fuaimchumhacht ualaithe A na n-astuithe fuaime le tréantséid; ES las emisiones sonoras en el aire ponderadas por el valor A en posicion ultrarrépida o reforzada; ET
Helinivoo A suhtes intensiivse kiiruse korral; LT A svertiné; GArso; GAlia intensyviaja ar forsuotaja veiksena; PL; DAne dotyczace poziomu hatasu emitowanego w postaci fal akustycznych odniesionych do A w trybach intensywnym i i turbo SL vrednotena raven A zvoéne mogi emlsw]e hrupa pri intenzivnem ali
boost nacinu delovanja; TR Yogun veya destekli ayarda havaya yayilan akustik A-agirlikli ses gicii emisyonu; SR ponderisana zvuéna snaga A buke u uslovima intezivne upotrebe ili boost; BY yasaxaHas rykasas mou ymy A npb! i 1j 6 ymoBax RU 3ByKoBas
MOLLHOCTb 10 (WKare A 3BYKOBOTO U3MyHEHWS B YCTIOBUSX UHTEHCUBHOTO MCMONb30BaHNS Ui B pexume boost

Power consumption off mode - Po

NA

W

DE Leistungsaufnahme im Aus-Zustand; DA Energiforbrug i slukket tilstand; HU s kikapcsolt & NL het ( ik in de uit-stand; SK spotreba energie vo vypnutom rezime; GA caitheamh fuinnimh agus é muchta; ES el consumo de electricidad en modo desactivado; ET
Energiakulu valjaliilitatuna; LT igjungties bisena suvartojamos elektros energijos kiekis; PL uzycie energii elektrycznej w trybie wylaczenia; SL poraba energije v ugasnjenem nacinu; TR Kapali moddaki giig tiiketimi; SR potro$nja energije iskljucena; BY cnaxwisarHe aHeprii § BbikniouaHbIM paxeime; RU
no 3Heprun B oM

Power consumption in standby mode - Ps

0.48

W

DE Lei: im B DA i standby; HU i as készenléti modban; NL het iteif in de stand-by-stand; SK spotreba energie v pohotovostnom rezime; GA caitheamh fuinnimh i mod fuireachais; ES el consumo de electricidad en modo de espera;
ET Energiakulu slandby reziimis; LT budéjimo veiksena suvartojamos elektros energijos kiekis; PL zuzycie energii elektrycznej w trybie czuwania; SL poraba energije v slandby naginu; TR Hazir bekleme modundaki giig tiketimi; SR potro$nja energije u stanju mirovanja; BY cnaxbiaHHe aHeprii § paxbime
yakaHHs; RU noTpeBnenvie SHeprvm 8 pexiume oxnaanms

Additional Product Information compliant to commission regulation (EU) No 66/2014 and UK SI 2019 No. 539
Symbol Value Unit
T-m -n f 1 f 1 1 DE Zeitverla 3 DATI + HU Id6tart: 6veld tényezo; NL Tijdstoenamefactor; SK Cinitel prirastku ¢asu; GA Fachtéir méadaithe san am; ES Factor de incremento temporal; ET Ajaline kasvutegur; LT Laiko didéjimo; DAugiklis; PL Wspotczynnik uptywu czasu; SL Faktor povecanja
€ Increase factor . Casa; TR Zaman artig faktoru SR Faktor povecanja tokom vremena; BY kaagiybleHT nasaniyanHsa 3 uaram yacy; RU KoadhduumeHT yBenvyenns no spemen
|
. DE Energieeffizienzi DA Energi vitetsi HU Energiahaté agi mutatd; NL Energie-efficiéntie-index; SK Index ickej Uginnosti; GA Innéacs éifeachtilachta fuinnimh; ES indice de eficiencia energética; ET Energiatohususindeks; LT Energijos vartojimo efektyvumo indeksas; PL Wskaznik
Energy EfﬂClenCy Index EElhood 65.3 ywnosci nej; SL Indeks ijske ucinkovitosti; TR Enerji Verimlilik Endeksi; SR indeks energetske efikasnosti; BY inpakc sHepra adekbijHacui; RU Mkaexc sHeproaddektusHocTi
Measured air flow rate at best efficienc DE Gemessener Luftvolumenstrom im Bestpunkt; DA Malt luftstrem i det optimale driftspunkt (BEP); HU Mért Iégaramsebesség a legjobb halasfoku pontban; NL Gemeten iet op het beste-efficiéntie-punt; SK Y prietok vzduchu v bode s najvy$Sou i¢innostou; GA Sreabhrata aeir a thomhaistear
., y QBEP 3807 m3/h ag pointe na héifeachtulachta uasta; ES Flujo de aire medido en el punto de méxima eficiencia; ET Mo6detud dhuvooluhulk suurima t6 i { nasumo tasko oro srautas; PL Natgzenie przeptywu powietrza mierzone w optymalnym punkcie pracy; SL Izmerjena stopnja
pOInt pretoka zraka na tocki najvecje ucinkovitosti; TR En iyi verimlilik noktasindaki hava akimi; SR protok vazduha izmerena pri maksimalnoj efikasnosti; BY Bbu:laTaK naseTpa ¥ Kponubl MakciMansHai adekTbiyHacyi; RU Pacxos Bosayxa, 3amepeHHblii B TOUKe MakcuManbHoit ahdekTuBHOCTH
Measured air pressure at best efficienc DE Gemessener Luftdruck im Bestpunkt; DA Malt lufttryk i det optimale driftspunkt; HU Mért Iégnyomas a legjobb hatésfoki pontban; NL Gemeten luchtdruk op het beste-efficiéntie-punt; SK Namerany tlak vzduchu v bode s najvy3Sou Gcinnostou; GA Aerbhrii a i ag pointe na héil ( uasta;
” p Y PBEP 427 Pa | ES Presion de aire medida en el punto de ma-xima eficiencia; ET Maodetud hurdhk suurima tohususega tooolukorras; LT Ismatuotasis optimalaus nasumo tasko oro slégis; PL Ciénienie powietrza mierzone w optymalnym punkcie pracy; SL Izmerjen zraéni tlak na togki najvegje ucin-kovitosti: TR En iyi verimlilik
p0|nt noktasindaki statik basing farki; SR Pritisak vazduha izmerena pri maksimalnoj efikasnosti; BY wuick naseTpa ¥ kponubl MakcimanbHai adektblyHacwi; RU [laneue Bosayxa, 3aMepeHHoe B TOUKe MakcManbHoi 3ddeKTMBHOCTH
. . DE Maximaler Luftstrom; DA Maksimal luftstrem; HU Maximalis légaramsebesség; NL Maximale luchtstroom; SK Maximalny prietok vzduchu; GA Aershreabhadh uasta; ES Flujo de aire maximo; ET Suurim & ; LT DidZiausias oro srautas; PL natezenie przeptywu powietrza; SL Najvegji
3
MaX|mum air ﬂOW Qmax 668 m /h pretok zraka; TR i hava akimi; SR i i protok vazduha; BY makcil natok naseTpa; RU MakcumanbHlit pacxop Bo3gyxa
. . DE E im Bestpunkt; DA Malt elektrisk i det optimale dri HU Mért vi felvétel a legjobb hatds-foku pontban; NL Gemeten elekirisch opgenomen vermogen op het beste-efficiéntiepunt; SK Namerany elekiricky prikon v bode s najvy$Sou
Measured electric power input at best WBEP 190.9 W tinnostou; GA Cumhacht leictreach a chaitear ag pointe na héfeachtilachta uasta; ES Potencia eléctrica de entrada medida en el punto de méxima eficiencia; ET Suurima tShususega tboolukorras mdGdetud tarbitav sisendvaimsus; LT I8 nagumo tasko varto-jamoji elektring; GAlia; PL
efficiency point . Pobar mocy mierzony w optymalnym punkcie pracy; SL Izmerjena vhodna elektriéna mo¢ na tocki najvecje ucinkovitosti; TR En iyi verimlilik noktasindaki elektrik giicti; SR Potro$nja elektriéne energije pri i BY anex ¥ kponup! i i achexThIyHacLyi; RU
Il anekTpuyeckas B TOYKE i acpcpeKTMBHOCTH
. . . DE istung des DA i nominelle effekt; HU A vilagito névleges teljesitménye; NL Nominaal vermogen van het verlichtingssys-teem; SK Nominalny vykon systému osvetlenia; GA Cumhacht ainmnitiil an chérais soilsithe; ES Potencia nominal del sistema de
Nominal power of the ||ght|ng system WL 5 W inacion; ET i i ; LT Vardiné ap3vietimo sistemos; GAlia; PL Moc nominalna systemu o$wietlenia; SL Nazivna mo¢ sistema za osvetljevanje; TR Aydinlatma sisteminin nominal giicii; SR Nominalna snaga rasvete; BY HamiHanbHas MaryTHacup cictambl aceatneqHs; RU HomuHansHas
MOLLHOCTb CUCTEMbI
. . . . . DE D gsstarke des auf der K ; DA gennemsnitlige lysstyrke pa kogefladen; HU A vilagitorendszer altal a fozési felileten biztositott atlagos megvilagitas; NL Gemiddelde verlichting van het verlichtings-systeem op het
Average illumination of the lighting system Emiddle 510 | kookoppervlak; SK Priemem osvetlenie vrhané systé tlenia na povrch vamej plochy; GA Soilsid meanach an chorais soilsithe ar an dromchla cocaireachta; ES lluminancia media del sistera de flumina-cion en la superfcie de coccion; ET Valgusallika tekitatud keskmine valgustatus
on the cooking Surface I ux i i T Ap§ 0 sistema uztikri wdutme virimo pavirsiaus apévieta; PL Srednie natezenie 0§ przez system 0$ na i plyty grzejnej; SL Povprecna osvetljenost kuhalne povrsine, ki jo zagotavlja sistem za osvetljevanje; TR Pisirme alaninda
dinl sisteminin ortalama SR Prose¢na j na povrsini za kuvanje; BY cipagHsia acBeTneHactyb CIcTambl Ha naBepxHi Ans ratasanks; RU CpeaHsa cucTemoi BapOYHO




Product Fiche compliant to commission delegated regulation (EU) No 65/2014

IT Apparecchiatura progettata, testata e realizzata nel rispetto delle norme sulla: EN Appliance designed, tested and manufactured according to:
» Sicurezza: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. « Safety: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
« Prestazione: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; « Performance: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;
EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; * EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
Suggerimenti per un corretto utilizzo al fine di ridurre I'impatto ambientale: Quando iniziate a Suggestions for a correct use in order to reduce the environmental impact: Switch ON the hood at
cucinare, accendere la cappa alla velocita minima, lasciandola accesa per alcuni minuti anche dopo minimum speed when you start cooking and kept it running for few minutes after cooking is finished.
il termine della cottura. Aumentare la velocita solo in caso di grandi quantita di fumo e vapore, Increase the speed only in case of large amount of smoke and vapor and use boost speed(s) only in
utilizzando la funzione booster solo in casi estremi. Per mantenere ben efficiente il sistema di extreme situations. Replace the charcoal filter(s) when necessary to maintain a good odor reduction
riduzione degli odori, sostituire, quando € necessario, il/i filtro/i carbone. Per mantenere ben efficiency. Clean the grease filter(s) when necessary to maintain a good grease filter efficiency. Use
efficiente il filtro del grasso, pulirlo in caso di necessita. Per ottimizzare I'efficienza e minimizzare | the maximum diameter of the ducting system indicated in this manual to optimize efficiency and
rumori, utilizzare il diametro massimo del sistema di canalizzazione indicato in questo minimize noise.
manuale.

DE Gerat entwickelt, getestet und hergestellt nach: NL Toestel ontworpen, getest en gefabriceerd volgens:
«Sicherheit: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. * Veiligheid: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
+Leistungsfahigkeit/Gebrauchstauglichkeit: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO * Prestaties: EN/IEC 61591; 1ISO 5167-1; 1ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1,;
5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
62301. * EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
*EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
61000-3-3. Suggesties voor correct gebruik om impact op het milieu te
Empfehlungen fiir eine korrekte Verwendung, um die Umweltbelastung zu verringern: Schalten Sie verkleinen: zet de afzuigkap aan op de laagste snelheid wanneer u gaat koken en laat hem na
Haube beim Kochbeginn bei kleinster Geschwindigkeit EIN und lassen Sie die Haube einige afloop nog een paar minuten doorlopen. Kies alleen een hogere snelheid bij grote hoeveelheden
Minuten nachlaufen, wenn Sie mit dem Kochen fertig sind. Erh6hen Sie die Geschwindigkeit nur bei damp of rook en gebruik de hoge snelheid/snelheden (Boost) alleen voor extreme omstandigheden.
groRen Mengen von Kochdunst und Dampf und benutzen Sie die Intensivstufe(n) nur bei extremen Vervang tijdig de koolfilter(s) om de afzuiging van kookgeurtjes zo effectief mogelijk te houden.
Situationen. Wechseln Sie die Kohlefilter, wenn notwendig, um eine gute Geruchsreduzierung zu Vervang tijdig vetfilter(s) om de gevolgen van vetafzetting zo effectief mogelijk tegen te gaan.
gewabhrleisten. Subern Sie die Fettfilter, wenn notwendig, um eine gute Fettfilterungseffizienz zu Gebruik buizen van de maximale doorsnede zoals vermeld in deze gids, voor optimale efficiéntie en
gewabhrleisten. Verwenden Sie den in der Gebrauchsanweisung angegebenen gréssten minimale geluidsproductie.
Durchmesser des Luftaustrittssystems, um die Leistungsfahigkeit zu optimieren und die
Gerauschentwicklung zu minimieren

ES Aparato disefiado, probado y fabricado de acuerdo con: PT Aparelho projetado, testado e fabricado de acordo com:
« Seguridad: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. * Seguranga: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
* Prestacion: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; 1SO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1,; » Desempenho: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;
EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; * EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
Sugerencias para un uso correcto con el fin de reducir el impacto ambiental: Encienda la campana Sugestfes para uma utilizagao correta, de modo a reduzir o impacto ambiental: LIGUE o exaustor
a la velocidad minima cuando empiece a cocinar y mantenga en marcha durante unos minutos na velocidade minima quando comecar a cozinhar e mantenha-o em fungdo por mais alguns
después de haber acabado de cocinar. Aumente la velocidad solo si se produjera una gran minutos apos ter terminado. Aumente a velocidade somente em caso de muito fumo ou vapor e use
cantidad de humo y vapor y use la velocidad o velocidades turbo solo en situaciones extremas. as velocidades altas somente em situagdes extremas. Substitua o(s) filtro(s) a carvdo quando
Cambie el filtro o filtros de carb6n cuando sea necesario para mantener un buen rendimiento en la necessario, para manter uma boa eficiéncia na redugdo dos odores. Limpe o(s) filtro(s)
reduccion de los olores. Limpie el filtro o filtros de grasa cuando sea necesario para mantener un de gordura quando necessario para manter uma boa eficiéncia. Use o diametro maximo do sistema
buen rendimiento del filtro de grasa. Utilice el didmetro maximo del sistema de conductos indicado de condutas indicado neste manual para otimizar a eficiéncia e minimizar o ruido.
en este manual, para optimizar el rendimiento y minimizar el ruido.

FR Appareil congu, testé et fabrigué conformément aux normes suivantes : RU YcTpoicTBO pa3paboTaHo, UCMbITAHO Y U3rOTOBIIEHO B COOTBETCTBUM C!

« Sécurité : EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

« Performances : EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;

EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.

* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;

EN/IEC 61000-3-3.

Suggestions pour une utilisation correcte afin de réduire I'impact environnemental : Allumer la hotte
a la vitesse minimum pendant la cuisson et la laisser fonctionner pendant quelques minutes apres
la fin de la cuisson. Augmenter la vitesse uniquement en présence d’'une grande quantité de fumée
ou de vapeur et n'utiliser la/les vitesse(s) accélérées que dans les cas extrémes. Remplacer le(s)
filtre(s) au charbon lorsque cela est nécessaire afin de maintenir une réduction efficace des odeurs.
Nettoyer le(s) filtres a graisse lorsque cela est nécessaire afin de maintenir un filtrage efficace des
graisses. Utiliser un systéeme de tuyauterie du diametre

maximum indiqué dans ce manuel afin d’optimiser le rendement et de minimiser le bruit.

* BesonacHocTk: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

» QkcnnyaTaumoHHble xapaktepuctuku: EN/IEC 61591; 1ISO 5167-1; 1ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168;
EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.

* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC
61000-3-3.

MpeanoxeHus Ans NpaBUbHOIO UCMOSb30BaHNS B LIENSIX CHDKEHWSI BO3OENCTBUS HA OKPYKaOLLLYH)
cpeny: BkntounTe BbITSXHON KONMak Ha MAHMMAanbHOW CKOPOCTM, Koraa HaymHaeTe roToBUTb, U
ocTaBbTe ero paboTaTtb B TeHeHWe HECKOMbKMX MUHYT MOCIe TOro, Kak 3aKoHYMTe rOTOBUTb.
YBenuuvBawiTe CKOpOCTb TONBKO B Cryyae 6omnbLLOro konMyecTsa AbiMa 1 napa, v npuberaTe K
MCMOMb30BaHUIO MOBBILLIEHHBIX CKOPOCTEN TONBKO B 9KCTPEMasbHbIX CUTYauusix. 3aMeHsanTe
yronbHbI punbTp(bl), KOrga aTo HeobxoanMO, ANs NOAAEPKaHUST XopoLLeln 3EKTUBHOCTU
yMeHbLUeHust 3anaxoB. OuuiiaiiTe xunpooi/ble punbTp(bl), KOraa 3To Heobxoaumo, Ans
noaaepxaHus xopotuen 3EeKTUBHOCTM XUPOBOro punbTpa. Micnonb3yrte MakcuMmanbHbI
AvamMeTp CMCTEMbI BO3[yXOBOAOB, YKkasaHHbIN B JAHHOM PYKOBOACTBE, AN ONTUMU3auum

3P PEKTUBHOCTU Y MUHMMW3ALIMN YPOBHS LyMa.
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UK Mpunag cnpoekToBaHo, BUNPOGYBaHO i BUTOTOBMEHO 3riAHO 3: SK Pristroj bol navrhnuty, testovany a vyrobeny v stlade s:
« besneka: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. » Bezpecnost: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
* Ekcnnyartauinni sikocti: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; 1ISO 5167-3; 1ISO 5168; EN/IEC * Vykonnost: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;
60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; * EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
Mopaaw ans NpaBunbHOI ekcnnyaTawii Ta ANa 3HWKEHHS BNNMBY Ha cepeposuLle: Bmukante (CISPR - Osobitny medzinarodny vybor pre radiové ruSenie, pozn. prekl.) Odportuc¢ania pre spravne
BUTSDKKY Ha MiHIManbHy LUBUAKICTb Nepef novaTkoM NpUroTyBaHHs ixi, i 3anvwaniTe ii npautoBaTn pouzitie s ciefom znizit dopad na zivotné prostredie: Zapnite digestor na minimalnu rychlost, ked
Ha [ekinbka XBUIWH Nicns 3akiHYeHHs NpUroTyBaHHs. 36inbLuyiTe WBWUAKICTb TiNbKX Y pasi BENUKOI zaCnete s varenim a nechajte ho bezat niekolko minut po ukon&eni varenia. Zvyste rychlost len v
KINbKOCTI AUMY | napy Ta BUKOPUCTOBYNTE HAAAyB TiNbKW Y KpanHix Bunagkax. [Ansa nigTpuMmanHs pripade velkého mnozstva dymu a pary a pouzite podpornu rychlost (rychlosti) len v extrémnych
BMCOKOI eDEKTMBHOCTI BMAarneHHsi 3anaxis, 3@ HeoOXigHOCTi, BUKOHYWTE 3aMiHy BYTiNbHOro(-mx) situaciach. Vymente uhlikovy filter (filtre), ak je to potrebné na udrziavanie dobrej U€innosti znizenia
dinbTpy(-iB). Ans nigTpyuMaHHa BUCOKOT €PeKTUBHOCTI (iNbTPy XMpiB, 3@ HEOOXIAHOCTI, BUKOHYWTE zapachu. Vygistite tukovy filter (filtre), ak je to potrebné na udrziavanie jeho ucinnosti. Pouzite
4ncTky pinbTpy(-iB) kMpiB. BukopnucToByiTEe MakcuMarnbHUi giameTp CMCTEMM NOBITPOBOAIB, LLIO maximalny priemer potrubného systému, ako je uvedené v tomto navode, na optimalizaciu u¢innosti
BKa3aHWW y iHCTPYKLiT Ans onTuMisauii epeKkTUBHOCTI Ta MiHiMi3aLii lwymy. a minimalizaciu hluku.
RO Aparat proiectat, testat si fabricat in conformitate cu: BG YpepbT e NpoeKkTupaH, TECTBaH 1 Npon3BeaeH B CbOTBETCTBME C:
« Siguranta: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. *» besonacHocT: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
* Randament: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; » PaboTHu xapaktepuctukm: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168;
EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; 62301.
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. * EMC - EnektpomariutHa cbBmectumocT: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2;
Recomandari pentru o utilizare corespunzatoare in scopul reducerii impactului asupra mediului: CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
Cand incepeti sa gatiti, porniti hota la viteza minima si lasati-o sa functioneze timp cateva minute MpeanoxeHus 3a npaBunHa ynotpeba, 3a Aa ce HaManv Bb3OENCTBUETO BbPXY OKONMHaTa cpea:
dupa ce ati terminat de gatit. Mariti viteza in cazul cantitatilor mari de fum sau vapori si utilizati BkntoyeTte (ON) acnupaTtopa Ha MMHUMarHa CKOpOCT, KoraTo 3anoyHeTe Aa roTBUTE U o ocTaBeTe
viteza/ele sporitd/e doar in cazuri extreme. Inlocuiti filtrul/ele de carbon, atunci cand este necesar, Oa paboTu HAKOMKO MUHYTY crieq NpUKIioYBaHe Ha roTBEHETO. YBenuyaBanTe CKOpocTTa camo B
pentru a mentine o eficienta optima de reducere a mirosului. Curatati filtrul/ele de grasime, atunci cryyaw Ha ronsiMo KonmM4ecTBo AWM U Napu 1 M3nonssanTte yBennyeHmTe CKopocTn caMmo B
cand este necesar, pentru a mentine o eficienta optima a filtrului. Utilizati diametrul maxim al eKkcTpeMHu cutyaumn. CmeHsTe untbpa/duntpuTe C akTUBEH BBITIEH, KOraTo € Heobxoanmo, 3a
sistemului de conducte indicat in acest manual pentru a optimiza eficienta si pentru a reduce la Aa nopgabpxate Aobpa edhekTMBHOCT Ha HamansBaHe Ha Myupuamara. MNouncteavte
minimum nivelul de zgomot. unTbpa/dunTpuTe 3a Ma3HUHK, KOraTo e Heobxoaumo, 3a Aa noaabpxaTte 4oOpa e(PEeKTUBHOCT He
dunTbPa 3a Mas3HWHUTE. 3nonasarTe MakcMmanHus gMameTbp Ha cuctemara 3a oTBex/aaHe Ha
Bb3Jyxa, MOCOYEH B TOBA PbKOBOACTBO 3a ONTUMM3NPaHe Ha e(PEKTUBHOCTTA U 3a HaMansiBaHe Ha
Lwyma.
PL Urzadzenie zostato zaprojektowane, przetestowane i wyprodukowane zgodnie z MK AnapaToT e AnsajHupaH, TecTupaH 1 NpousBeaeH Cnopea:
nastepujgcymi warunkami: » BesbenHocT: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
» Bezpieczenstwo: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. * MoxHocTtu: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; 1ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;
» Wydajnos¢: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; 1ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. * EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. Mpeanosu 3a ucnpaeHa ynoTpeba 3a Aa ce Hamanu BNujaHWETO BP3 XMBOTHATa cpeauHa
Sugestie dotyczace prawidtowego uzytkowania w celu zmniejszenia wptywu na $rodowisko: Ykny4yeTe ro noKmonHUOT acnmMpaTop Ha MUHUManHa 6p3vHa Ha NOYETOK Ha FOTBEH-ETO M OCTaBETE
Wiaczyé okap na minimalne obroty w momencie rozpoczecia gotowania i zostawi¢ go wigczony ro ga paboTu yLITe HEKONKY MUHYTU MO 3aBpLUYBaHE€TO Ha roTBEHETO. 3ronemeTe ja 6pavHaTa
przez kilka minut po zakonczeniu gotowania. Zwieksza¢ obroty jedynie w przypadku duzej ilosci caMo BO CIy4aj Ha ronema KonuyvMHa Ha Jaj 1 napea u kopucrtete ja gopcrpaHaTta 6p3uHa Bo
dymu i pary oraz uzywac wysokich obrotéw tylko w ekstremalnych sytuacjach. W razie potrzeby peTku cutyaumn. 3ameHeTe ro punTepoT (- pUTe)Ha aKTUBEH jarneH kora e noTpebHo fa ce 3agpxu
wymienic filtr/filtry weglowe, aby utrzymaé dobrg skutecznosé¢ redukcji zapachow. W razie edhmkacHocTa Ha HamanyBake Ha Mupuc. McuucteTte ro ountepoT 3a MacTu(-puTe) Kkora e
koniecznosci wyczyscicé filtr/filtry smaru, aby utrzymaé dobrg wydajno$¢ filtra smaru. Uzywac¢ noTpebHO Aa ce 3aapXku HeroBaTa edmkacHOCT. KopucteTe makcumMarneH avjameTap Ha U3BOAHUOT
maksymalnej $rednicy system wentylacyjnego wskazanej w niniejszej instrukcji, w celu optymalizac;ji CUCTEM MpuKaXxaH BO OBOj MPUpaYHUK Aa ce onTuMmanpa edukacHocTa n aa ce Hamanu byyasara.
wydajnosci | minimalizacji hatasu.
cS PFistroj byl navrzen, testovan a vyroben v souladu s: SR Anapatun gusajHupaHu, TeCTUpaHu 1 Npou3BedeHn y cknagy ca:

» Bezpecnost: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

* Vykonnost: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; 1ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;

EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; 1ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.

* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;

EN/IEC 61000-3-3.

(Osobity mezinarodni vybor pro radiové ruseni, pozn. pfekl) Doporuéeni pro spravné pouziti s cilem
snizit dopad na Zivotni prostfedi: Zapnéte digestof na minimalni rychlost, kdyz zac¢nete s vafenim a
nechte ji bézet nékolik minut poté, co jste vareni ukongili. Zvyste rychlost pouze v pfipadé
nadmérného mnozstvi koufe nebo pary a pouzijte podpornou rychlost (i) jenom v extrémnich
situacich. Vymeénite uhlikovy filtr (y), je-li to nutné pro udrzovani ucinnosti snizovani zapachu.
Vycistéte tukovy filtr (y), je-li to nutné pro udrzovani jeho U¢innosti. Pouzijte maximalni primér
potrubniho systému, jak je uvedeno v tomto navodu, pro optimalizaci

ucinnosti a minimalizaci hluku.

» BesbenHocHum nponuncuma: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

* Mponucuma o nepcopmaHcama: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168;

EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC

62301.

* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;

EN/IEC 61000-3-3.

Mpennosu 3a npaBunHo kopuhere y Uniby CMambera yTuLaja Ha X1BOTHY CPeanHy: YKbyunute
acnupartop Ha MUHUManHy B6panHy kafa noYHeTe ca KyBakeM U ApXKUTE ra yKIbyYeHUM joLu
HEKONMUKO MUHYTAa HaKOH 3aBpLUEHOT KyBatba. [oBehajTe 6p3uHy caMo y cryyajy Benuke KonuyvHe
OvMa 1 nape 1 KopucTuTe nojadaHy 6p3uHy (e€) camo y eKCTpeMHUM cuTyaumjama. 3ameHuTe yraro
dunTepa(e) camo kaga je To noTpebHo aa bucte oapxkanu epuKkacHOCT CMarera HenpujaTHUX
Mupuca. Ounctute unTep (e) 3a yknarwame MacHohe kafa je To noTpebHo 36or oapxaBatrba
nobpe edmkacHOCTY Tor ucTor untepa. Kopuctute MakcMmanHu NpeyHrk Liesmn 3a oasog AuMa
HaBe[eHOr Y OBOM MpUPYYHKKY Aa BUCTe onTMmU3oBany epukacHOCT U cMarunm Gyky.
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AL & XK Aparat i projektuar, testuar dhe prodhuar sipas: uz Jihoz quyidagilarga asosan loyihalashtirilgan, sinalgan va ishlab chigarilgan:
. Siguria: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. « Xavfsizlik: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
. Performanca: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; « Ishlash xususiyatlari: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC
EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
. EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; * EMM: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
Keshilla per nje perdorim korrekt per reduktimin ne impaktin ambjental: Shtypni ON per te ndezur Atrof-muhitga salbiy ta’sir ko‘rsatishni kamaytirish magsadida jihozdan to‘g‘ri foydalanish bo‘yicha
aspiratorin me nje shpejtesi minimale kur filloni te guzhinoni dhe e mbani te ndezur per disa minuta berilgan tavsiyalar: Taom pishirishni boshlaganda havo so‘rgichni past tezlikda ishga tushiring va
pasi te keni perfunduar guzhinimin. Shtoni shpejtesine vetem ne raste te nje sasie te madhe tymi taom pishirib bo‘lgandan so‘ng ham bir necha dagiga ish holatida goldiring. Tezlikni fagat tutun va
dhe avulli dhe perdorni shpejtesine boost vetem ne raste ekstreme. Zevendesoni filtrin me karbon par migdori katta bo'lib ketgan taqdirda oshiring va maksimal tezlikdan fagat o‘ta zarur holatlarda
nese eshte e nevojshme te arrini reduktimin e ererave me efikasitet. Pastroni filtrin e yndyrnave foydalaning. Yoqimsiz hidlar yaxshi so‘rilishi uchun ko‘mir filtrlarini vaqtida almashtirib turing.
nese doni te arrini thithjen e yndyrnave me efikasitet. Perdorni diametrin maksimal te kanalizimit te Yog'larni ushlab goluvchi filtrlar samarali xizmat qilishi uchun ularni vaqtida almashtirib turish lozim.
paragitur ne manualin e udhezimeve per te maksimizuar efikasitetin dhe minimizuar zhurmen. Samaradorlikni oshirish va shovginni kamaytirish uchun ushbu go‘llanmada keltirilgan havo tortuvchi
quvurlarning maksimal diametridan foydalaning.
HR & BA | Aparati dizajnirani, testirani i proizvedeni u skladu sa: TR Bu aygit asagida belirtilenlere gore tasarlanmis, test edilmis ve uUretilmigtir:
» Sigurnosnim propisima: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. » Guvenlik: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
* Propisima o performansama: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; » Performans: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;
EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
62301. * EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. Cevre Uzerine etkiyi azaltmak amaciyla dogru bir kullanim igin 6neriler: Pisirmeye baslarken
Savjeti za ispravnu uporabu u cilju smanjenja utjecaja na okolis: Ukljucite kuhinjsku napu na davlumbazi minimum hizda CALISTIRINIZ ve pisirme islemi bittikten sonra birkag dakika daha ¢alisi
minimalnu brzinu kada pocnete s kuhanjem i drzite je ukljuéenom jo$ nekoliko minuta nakon konumda birakiniz. Hizi yalnizca fazla miktarda duman ve buhar varsa arttiriniz ve takviye hizi(larr)
zavr$enog kuhanja. Poveéajte brzinu samo u slu¢aju velike koli¢ine dima i pare i koristite pojacanu yalnizca ug durumlarda kullaniniz. lyi bir koku azaltma etkinliginin korunmasi igin gerektiginde
brzinu (e) samo u ekstremnim situacijama. Zamijenite filtere od ugljena samo kada je to potrebno karbon filtreyi(leri) degistiriniz. lyi bir yag filtresi etkinliginin korunmasi icin gerektiginde yag
kako biste odrzali u¢inkovitu redukciju neugodnih mirisa. O istite filtere za odstranjivanje masnoce filtresini(lerini) temizleyiniz. Etkinligini optimize etmek ve girlltiyl en disuik seviyeye indirmek icin
kada je to potrebno za odrzavanje dobre ucinkovitosti tih istih filtera. Koristite maksimalni promjer bu kullanim kilavuzunda belirtilen maksimum kanal sistemi ¢apini kullaniniz.
sustava dimovoda navedenog u ovom priruéniku da biste optimizirati
ucinkovitost i smanijili buku.
SL Aparat je bil zasnovan, testiran in izdelan v skladu z: DA Produktet er designet, testet og produceret i henhold til:
* Varnost: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. * Sikkerhed: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
* Rezultati: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; « Kapacitet: EN/IEC 61591, ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;
EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; * EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
Predlogi za pravilno uporabo, s katero lahko zmanjSate vpliv na okolje: Napo prizgite na minimalni Forslag til korrekt anvendelse til reducering af miljgbelastning: Indstil ON pa emhzettens laveste
moci ON ob zagetku kuhanja, in jo pustite, naj deluje tudi nekaj minut po koncu kuhanja. Hitrost hastighed, nar du begynder at lave mad og sluk den farst et par minutter efter endt madlavning.
povecajte le takrat, ko je prisotno veliko dimov in pare, nacin(e) boost uporabite le v izjemnih Forhgj kun hastigheden ved meget rag og damp. Anvend kun boost hastigheden i tilfeelde, hvor det
situacijah. Ogleni(e) filter(re) po potrebi zamenjajte, ter tako ohranite u¢inkovitost pri odpravljanju er ngdvendigt. Udskift kulfilteret/kulfiltrene, nar det er ngdvendigt for at bibeholde
neprijetnih vonjav. Mas¢obni(e) filter(re) ocistite po potrebi, ter tako ohranite njegovo (njihovo) udsugningseffektiviteten. Rens fedtfilteret/fedtfiltrene, nar det er ngdvendigt for at bibeholde
ucinkovitost. Uporabite sistem cevi maksimalnih diametrov, naveden v tem priro€niku, ter tako filtereffektiviteten. Anvend det starste kabelsystemdiameter til optimering af effektiviteten og til
optimizirajte uc€inkovitost in zmanjSajte hrup. minimering af stgjen.
KK Kypbinfbl kenecinepre can xobanaHfaH, CbiHanfFaH >xaHe xacan NO Apparatet er utformet, testet og produsert i henhold til:

LblFapbInfaH:
« Kayinciagik: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

* BHimMainik: EN/IEC 61591, ISO 5167-1; 1ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC

60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564;

IEC 62301.

* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC

61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3.

KopluaraH opTafa acepfi azanTy YyLUiH AypbIC Nanganady Typarnbl Hyckaynap:

Osipneyai 6actaraHaa KaknakTbl eH a3 XblngamablKNeH KOCbIHbI3 XXaHe a3ipney asiKTanfaHHaH KeuiH
Gipa3 MUHYT GoWibl KyMbIC iCTETIHi3. XKblngamabikTa TeK TYTiHHIH XeHe OyablH yNKeH MerLepi
XafganblHAa apTTbIPbIHbI3 XKOHE KYLIEeNTY XblngamablFbiH(KTapbiH) TEK LWEKTi xafaannapaa
nanganaHbiHpI3. XKaKcbl XxaFbIMCbI3 MICTi a3aniTy TUMIMAINIriH cakTay YLiH kaxeT 6onfaHaa Kemip
Cy3riciH(nepiH) aybICTbIpbIHbI3. YXKakchbl Maii cy3rici TMiMainiriH cakray yLiH kaxeT 6onFaHaa man
CY3riCiH(NepiH) aybICTbIpbIHbI3. TUIMAINIKTI OHTanNaHabIpy oHe LWyabl 6apbliHLIa a3anTy YLUiH OCbl
HyCKaynbIKTa KOpPCETINreH eTKidy XXYMECiHIH eH YIKeH AnaMeTpiH nanganaHbiHpI3.

* Sikkerhet: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

 Kapasitet: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;

EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.

« Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR

14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3.

Forslag til riktig bruk for & redusere miljgpévirkning: Skru PA ventilatorhetten p& minimum hastighet
nar du starter matlagingen og |& den holdes i gang i noen minutter etter at matlagingen er ferdig. @k
hastigheten kun ved store mengder rgyk og damp og bruk boost-hastighet(er) kun i ekstreme
situasjoner. Skift ut kullfilter nar det er ngdvendig for & opprettholde optimal effektivitet for
odgrreduksjon. Rengjer fettfilter nar det er nedvendig for & opprettholde optimal effektivitet for
fettfilter. Bruk maksimum diameter pa kanalsystemet som er angitt i denne bruksanvisningen for &
optimalisere effektivitet og minimere stay.




Product Fiche compliant to commission delegated regulation (EU) No 65/2014

FI Laitteisto suunniteltu, testattu ja valmistettu seuraavien standardien mukaisesti: HU A berendezést a kdvetkezé szabvanyoknak megfeleléen tervezték, gyartottak, és
* Turvallisuus: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. ellendrizték:
* Suorituskyky: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; * Biztonsag: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; 1ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. * Teljesitmény: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1,
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. * Elektroméagneses dsszeférhetéség EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2;
Suositukset oikeaa kayttoa varten ymparistovaikutusten vahentéamiseksi: Kytke liesikupu paalle CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
miniminopeudelle, kun aloitat kypsentamisen, ja pida sita paalla muutama minuutti kypsennyksen A megfelel6 hasznalatot és a kdrnyezetre gyakorolt karos hatas mérséklését elésegitd javaslatok: A:
jalkeen. Nosta nopeutta vain, jos tilassa on runsaasti savua tai hdyryd, ja kéayta tehostettua/-ja elszivot a minimum sebességen kapcsolja be akkor, amikor a f6zést megkezdi, és hagyja néhany
nopeutta/nopeuksia vain erityistarpeessa. Vaihda aktiivihiilisuodatin/-suodattimet, kun haluat percig Uizemelni még azt kdvetden is, hogy a f6zést befejezte. A berendezést csak akkor kapcsolja
sailyttaa hyvan hajujenpoistotehokkuuden. Puhdista rasvasuodatin/-suodattimet, kun haluat nagyobb sebességfokozatra, ha a f6zés kozben nagy mennyiségl fust vagy g6z keletkezik, és csak
sailyttdd hyvan rasvansuodatustehokkuuden. Kéayta tdssé oppaassa annetun kanavointijarjestelméan akkor hasznélja az intenziv sebességet, ha arra ténylegesen sziikség van. Cserélje ki a
maksimiléapimittaa tehokkuuden parantamiseksi ja melon vahentamiseksi. szénszlrbket akkor, amikor a berendezés jelzi ennek szilkségességét, igy biztosithatja, hogy a
készulék hatékonyan nyeli el a szagokat. A megfelel6 sziiréképesség biztositasa érdekében cserélje
ki a zsirsz(irét akkor, amikor a berendezés erre figyelmeztet. A hatékonysag novelése és a zajszint
csokkentése érdekében tanacsos a jelen Gtmutaté altal megadott maximalis cséatmérdket
alkalmazni.
SV Apparat utformad, testad och tillverkad i enlighet med:

+ Sakerhet: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

* Prestanda: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;

EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.

* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;

EN/IEC 61000-3-3.

R&d for en korrekt anvandning fér att minska miljgpaverkan: Satt PA flakten p& minsta farten nar du
borjar att laga mat och l&t den vara pa i ndgra minuter efter att du &r fardig. Oka farten bara om det
skulle uppstad mycket rék och anga och anvand okad fart bara i extrema fall. Byt ut Kolfiltret(en) vid
behov for att bevara en god lukt och effektivitet. Rengor fettfiltret vid behov for att bevara fettfiltrets
effektivitet. Anvand den maximala diametern pa ventilationssytemet som indikeras i denna
manualen for att forbattra effektiviteten och minimera oljudet.






